www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).10358-10359/2015

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XIIA

VERSUS

DYAGALA DEVAMMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and

office report)

Date : 23/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Kumar Khinchi, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos. 20,73,88,127,134, 191 are reported to be dead.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of

four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record

their Lrs.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the

respondent Nos. 2,3 and 5 shall be taken by the learned counsel for

the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an I.A fo

substitution for those respondents whose Lrs. have already been brought on record before Court below and hence before this Hon'ble

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Court it is not required.

Date: 2015.11.23

16:29:49 SCT

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

List again on 2.2.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG

www.ecourtsindia.com