SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10358-10359/2015

UNION OF INDIA

ITEM NO.60

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DYAGALA DEVAMMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. Vikram Reddy, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned Counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply with the terms of the order dated 2.2.2016 despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG