## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10358-10359/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2014 in COSR No. 373/2011 08/08/2014 in LAAS No. 762/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DYAGALA DEVAMMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 25/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. Vikram Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Last opportunity is granted to cure the defects pointed out in the office report within four weeks subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- by the petitioner to be deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within four weeks. The aforesaid amount shall be utilised for the juvenile justice issues.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER