COURT NO.14

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10358-10359/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2014 in COSR No. 373/2011 08/08/2014 in LAAS No. 762/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DYAGALA DEVAMMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As per the office report, steps have not been taken to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.20,73,88,127,134 & 191. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that respondent Nos.73, 88, 127 & 134 are still alive. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps for service on respondent Nos.73, 88, 127 & 134.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that steps in respect of other two unserved respondent Nos.175 & 235 have been taken on 18.4.2017.

2

As far as respondent Nos.20 & 191 are concerned since they are admittedly dead, steps be taken within four weeks to bring their legal representatives on record.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A.

(UMA MALHOTRA) COURT MASTER