SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.10358-10359/2015

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DYAGALA DEVAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-07-2018 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master (Chander Bala)

Court Master

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)